SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 12505/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in CC No. 1913/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SWARNPREET KAUR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.137342/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137347/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.137348/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhave, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

- Delay condoned.
 Issue notice. Ms.
- 3. Issue notice. Ms. Abiha Zaidi, learned Advocate on-Record who appears on caveat accepts notice.
- 4. List the present appeal along with Civil Appeal No.8049 of 2023.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS