ITEM NO.3 + 61, 61.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 14549/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in CC No. 2529/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ROHIT BHAYANA & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No.147274/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147273/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147275/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

DIARY NO.14564/2024

DIARY NO.14551/2024

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P.n . Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chandra, ADV.

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

WWW.cccallenaac.com

Issue notice.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.7395 of 2024.

2

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER