SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 29173/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in CC No. 2675/2017 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RANJANA BHATIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No.153661/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153660/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING **ADDITIONAL** APPEAL IA No.153662/2024-PERMISSION T0 FILE and DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM 63

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 28020/2024 (XVII-A)

DELAY No.159238/2024-CONDONATION 0F ΙN FILING and IA No.159237/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159239/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhave, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents are allowed.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 8049 of 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)