SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8049/2023

SWARNPREET KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

SECTION XVII-A

VERSUS

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. Nos.190371 of 2024 and I.A. No 190404 of 2024 to be listed in C.A. 8408 and 8409 of 2024 respectively.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8409/2024 (XVII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 190404/2024

IA No. 190404/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

C.A. No. 8408/2024 (XVII-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 190371/2024

IA No. 190371/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 06-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pn Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that another tagged matter bearing Dy. No.27157 has not been listed today, being a tagged matter it was required to be listed. Registry to look into the matter and do the needful.

C.A. No. 8409/2024, C.A. No. 8408/2024.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Prakash Chandra appearing on behalf of Mr Manik Karanjawala, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed spare copy alongwith application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copy. Same stands infructuous as the ld. Counsel above has entered appearance for the sole respondent.

Process the matters in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt. 29.07.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ