SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8049/2023

SWARNPREET KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7984 OF 2024 AND CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 27157 OF 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 7984/2024 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 27157/2024 (XVII-A)

Date: 17-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv. Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 7984/2024

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed fresh particulars in respect of both respondents but after the passage of stipulated time. As per office report, due to the above reason notice could not be issued. On oral prayer of ld. Counsel for the petitioner, delay is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

Respondent no. 1 (namely Rohit Bhayana) has sent an email stating therein that he resides in United Kingdom and any notice or communication in the matter may be served to him through email.

List again on 16.07.2025.

Diary No(s). 27157/2024

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ